2017.1 - Pg 1 2219 N. Vancouver Ave.  -  Portland, OR  -  97227
(503) 284-0122     Fax: (503) 281-8461     Toll Free 800-547-8011
Material & Finish
Part# Item Description 605 606 609 612 613 628 629 630
Flush Pulls - Catalog page 1
FP5 #5 40.25 35.25
FP6 #6 Fax for quote on all unlisted finishes 38.00 31.00

Squeeze Nut Blind Fastener 25.00
Spanner Cap Assemblies (Threaded) w/ bolt 10.00
R Rings (Style Plates) - 2" Dia. 5.00
Glass package (2 Delrin Washers & 1 Bushing) 5.00
Replacement Delrin bushings 1.00
Replacement 3/4 & 1" Delrin washers 0.75
2219 N. Vancouver Ave.  -  Portland, OR  -  97227
(503) 284-0122     Fax: (503) 281-8461     Toll Free 800-547-8011
Part# Item Description 605 606 609 612 613 628 629 630
Round Push Bars - Catalog page 5 - Up to 36" CTC - Includes Spanner caps
P22 #22 - 3/4 Dia., 36" CTC 110.00 97.25 113.00 96.75 106.50 71.00 74.75 59.75
P33 #33 - 1" Dia., 36" CTC 146.50 131.25 149.50 147.25 160.75 87.75 95.25 83.25
3/4" Dia. Push/Pull Sets - Catalog page 6 - Up to 36" CTC - Includes Spanner caps
Straight Wire Pull
PP2221 #2221 - 8" CTC Pull 155.25 138.25 162.00 139.75 155.25 109.00 117.50 99.00
PP2224 #2224 - 10" CTC Pull 160.25 141.75 166.75 143.50 159.00 111.50 120.00 101.25
PP2225 #2225 - 12" CTC Pull 163.75 145.75 171.50 147.75 164.00 115.25 123.50 103.50
Offset Wire Pull
PP2241 #2241 - 8" CTC Offset Pull 168.00 149.75 174.25 151.75 166.75 119.25 125.75 105.75
PP2242 #2242 - 10" CTC Offset Pull 172.00 152.50 178.75 155.25 170.50 121.50 127.00 108.00
PP2243 #2243 - 12" CTC Offset Pull 176.75 155.75 182.00 159.50 174.00 123.75 128.00 112.25
1" Dia. Push/Pull Sets - Catalog page 6 - Up to 36" CTC - Includes Spanner caps
Straight Wire Pull
PP3331 #3331 - 10" CTC Pull 215.75 198.00 227.50 220.00 238.25 141.25 158.50 137.00
PP3332 #3332 - 12" CTC Pull 219.75 200.75 229.50 223.50 241.50 143.50 159.75 139.25
PP3335 #3335 - 18" CTC Pull 238.50 215.00 240.75 243.75 262.25 152.25 170.25 148.25
Offset Wire Pull
PP3346 #3346 - 10" CTC Offset Pull 237.50 217.00 243.25 241.50 261.25 167.75 171.50 149.50
PP3347 #3347 - 12" CTC Offset Pull 242.25 220.50 246.75 248.25 267.25 159.00 173.75 151.75
PP3348 #3348 - 18" CTC Offset Pull 262.25 234.25 263.50 266.00 287.50 168.25 183.25 163.25
Full-Radius Offset Wire Pull
PP3357 #3357 - 10" CTC Offset 303.75 281.50 315.50 311.25 334.75 218.25 231.25 204.25
PP3358 #3358 - 12" CTC Offset 310.25 286.50 321.50 318.75 343.00 221.50 234.75 207.75
Rectangular Push/Pull Sets - Catalog page 7
PP80 #80 - 3/8 x 1 1/2"
PP81 #81 - 3/8 x 1 1/2" (set of 2) Custom orders only, please fax request.
PP82 #82 - 3/8 x 1 1/4" (set of 2)

Optional Prep - Hinge cut-out 11.00
ASA Strike prep 11.00
Strike prep (1-1/8 x 2-1/4) 11.00
Corner Guards - up to 42" in length 630
CG200 #200 - 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 Fax for quote on all unlisted sizes and finishes 45.25
CG201 #201 - 2 x 2 50.75
Hugger edges add 5.00
Adhesive mount add 5.00
2017.1 - Pg 7 2219 N. Vancouver Ave.  -  Portland, OR  -  97227
(503) 284-0122     Fax: (503) 281-8461     Toll Free 800-547-8011
Part # Item Description 605 606 609 612 613 628 629 630
Push & Pull Plates - Catalog page 11
PP101 #101 - 3 x 12" 9.00 10.75 13.00 11.75 13.75 6.50 8.50 6.75
PP102 #102 - 3 x 15" 10.25 11.75 14.00 12.75 14.75 6.75 8.75 7.50
PP10220 #102x20 - 3 x 15" w/#20 Pull 51.50 51.00 59.75 53.75 60.00 42.25 43.75 39.00
PP10221 #102x21 - 3 x 15" w/#21 Pull 55.50 54.00 62.75 57.00 63.75 45.00 46.50 40.75
PP103 #103 - 3 1/2 x 15" 11.00 12.75 14.75 14.25 16.00 7.00 9.00 7.75
PP10320 #103x20 - 3 1/2 x 15" w/#20 Pull 52.50 51.75 60.50 55.00 61.25 42.75 44.00 39.25
PP10321 #103x21 - 3 1/2 x 15" w/#21 Pull 56.50 54.00 63.75 58.75 64.75 45.25 46.75 40.00
PP104 #104 - 3 1/2 x 16" 11.25 13.00 14.75 14.25 16.75 7.00 9.50 8.00
PP105 #105 - 4 x 12" 10.75 12.50 14.75 13.00 15.25 6.75 9.00 7.75
PP106 #106 - 4 x 16" 12.00 14.25 15.75 15.25 18.25 7.50 10.75 8.75
PP10620 #106x20 - 4 x 16" w/#20 Pull 53.25 53.50 61.75 56.25 63.75 43.25 46.00 40.00
PP10621 #106x21 - 4 x 16" w/#21 Pull 57.25 56.25 64.50 59.75 67.50 45.75 48.50 40.75
PP10630 #106x30 - 4 x 16" w/#30 Pull 77.75 75.25 88.00 85.75 94.50 57.25 61.25 50.75
PP107 #107 - 4 x 20" 13.75 16.00 17.25 18.25 20.50 8.75 11.50 9.75
PP108 #108 - 6 x 16" 15.75 17.50 19.75 20.50 24.25 8.00 13.00 10.50
PP109 #109 - 6 x 18" 18.00 18.75 20.50 22.75 25.50 8.75 13.25 11.00
PP110 #110 - 8 x 16" 22.75 23.25 24.00 25.75 28.25 9.25 14.75 12.50

(503) 284-0122     Fax: (503) 281-8461     Toll Free 800-547-8011
Part # Lock Manufacturer Model Body Indication 626
Occupancy Indicators - Catalog page 12
OIBE35 Best * 35 A1 Red/Green 40.00
OIBE35 35 C Red/Green 40.00
OIBEH 35 D Hotel Red/Green 60.00
* Note: Do NOT use factory indicator prep for BEST mortise locks.
OICO2030 Corbin/Russwin ML 2030 C Red/Green 40.00
OICO2065 ML 2065 C Red/Green 40.00
OICO2229 ML 2229 C Red/Green 40.00
OICR Cal Royal C Red/Green 40.00
OIDO Dorma 9940 C Red/Green 40.00
OIFA Falcon C Red/Green 40.00
OIPDQ PDQ MR179 C Red/Green 40.00
OISA8150 Sargent 8150 B OCC/VAC 40.00
OISA8165 8165 B OCC/VAC 40.00
OISA8200 8200 B OCC/VAC 40.00
OISA8225 8225 B OCC/VAC 40.00
OISAHF E OCC/VAC 60.00
OISCL9040 Schlage L9040 A & C Red/Green 40.00
OIYA35 Yale 35 A2 Red/Green 40.00
OIYA87 8700 A2 Red/Green 40.00

A
C
2017.1 - Pg 9 2219 N. Vancouver Ave.  -  Portland, OR  -  97227
(503) 284-0122     Fax: (503) 281-8461     Toll Free 800-547-8011
Part # Device Manufacturer Model Thickness
Exit Device Shim Kits - Catalog page 13
SHBEBV Best Basis V & G 1/8" Aluminum 15.75
3/16" Aluminum 18.00
SHRUS29R Corbin/Russwin 372/29 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHRUSU572 U572/U39 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHRUSU572R U582/U30 GBK-V 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHRUSU582V 572/39 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 46.00
SHMO Monarch Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHPR1100R Precision Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHSA2727V Sargent 2727 & 3727 Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHSA2828R 2828 Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHSA5810R 5810 Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHSA638385 65-83-85 Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHSA87V 87 GBK-V 1/4" Aluminum 46.00
SHSA88R 88 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHSA8913R 8913R GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHVD22R Von Duprin 22 Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHVD33R 33 Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHVD3347 3347 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHVD88 88 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 21.50
SHVD99R 98/99 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHVD99V 98/99 GBK-V 1/4" Aluminum 35.50
SHYA2010V Yale 2110 Custom orders only, please fax request.
SHYA7000R 7000 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHYA7010V 7010 GBK-V 1/4" Aluminum 46.00
SHYA7100R 7100 GBK-R 1/4" Aluminum 26.00
SHYA7110V 7110 GBK-V 1/4" Aluminum 46.00
Magnetic & Privacy Night Latch Spacers - Catalog page 14
SHIV482A14 Ives 482A 1/4" Aluminum 12.00
SHIV482A38 482A 3/8" Aluminum 13.00
SHIV482B14 482B 1/4" Aluminum 12.00